

SB0587/734937/2

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 587
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 10 down through “Fund;” in line 12; and in line 12, after “of” insert “certain provisions of”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, strike “AN” and substitute “:

(1) AN”;

in line 7, after “ARTICLE” insert “;OR

(2) AN INDIVIDUAL SUPERVISED BY AN INDIVIDUAL LICENSED UNDER TITLE 14, SUBTITLE 3 OF THIS ARTICLE”.

On page 4, in line 1, strike “AN” and substitute “:

(I) AN”;

in line 2, after “ARTICLE” insert “;OR

(II) AN INDIVIDUAL SUPERVISED BY AN INDIVIDUAL LICENSED UNDER TITLE 14, SUBTITLE 3 OF THIS ARTICLE”;

strike in their entirety lines 7 through 9, inclusive; and in line 11, strike “October” and substitute “July”.